Precision, Low Noise FGA™ Voltage References with
Disable
ISL21060
The ISL21060 FGA™ voltage references are low power, high
precision voltage references fabricated on Intersil’s proprietary
Floating Gate Analog technology. A new disable feature allows
the device to shut down the output and reduce supply current
drain from 15µA operating to <500nA.

ISL21060
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
VOUT OPTION
(V)
GRADE
(mV)
TEMP. RANGE
(ppm/°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free) PKG. DWG. #
ISL21060BFH620Z-TK GACB (Note 4) 2.048 1.0 10 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064A
ISL21060CFH620Z-TK GACD (Note 4) 2.048 2.5 25 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064A
ISL21060BFH625Z-TK GAEA (Note 4) 2.500 1.0 10 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064A
ISL21060CFH625Z-TK GAGA (Note 4) 2.500 2.5 25 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064A
ISL21060BFH630Z-TK GAHA (Note 4) 3.000 1.0 10 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064A
ISL21060CFH630Z-TK GAJA (Note 4) 3.000 2.5 25 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064A
ISL21060CFH633Z-TK GAPA (Note 4) 3.300 2.5 25 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064A
ISL21060BFH641Z-TK GACC (Note 4) 4.096 1.0 10 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064A
ISL21060CFH641Z-TK GACE (Note 4) 4.096 2.5 25 6 Ld SOT-23 P6.064A
NOTES:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for ISL21060BFH620, ISL21060BFH625, ISL21060BFH630,
ISL21060BFH641, ISL21060CFH620, ISL21060CFH625, ISL21060CFH630, ISL21060CFH633, ISL21060CFH641. For more information on MSL,
please see tech brief TB363.
4. The part marking is located on the bottom of the part.
2 FN6706.6
December 19, 2013